
 
Pediatric Mental Health Care Symposium 

September 23, 2021 

8-9 Keynote Speakers 
Dr. Audrey Stillerman & Dr. Pat Rush (THEN Center) 

 
 Trauma Track 

Facilitator:  
 

Suicide Track – 
(cap at 50) 
Facilitator:  

Skills Track 
Facilitator:  

9:00-
10:00 

CACND – Resilience In the Work 
Phone number:701-323-5626 
Email:pcondol@dakotacac.org 

Dr. Justin Baker – Suicide 
Intervention Toolkit/Crisis 
Planning 
Email: Baker, Justin 
Justin.Baker@osumc.edu    
Notes: 

Dr. Stefanie Hanisch – Sanford Health - ADHD 
Phone number:701-234-4141 
Email: Stefanie.Hanisch@sanfordhealth.org  
Contact Name: 
Notes:  

10:00-
10:15 

Break – Streaming Calm App 

10:15-
11:15 

Dr. Stillerman/Dr. Rush 
Phone number: 
Emails: Audrey Stillerman 
AStillerman@sbcglobal.net  
Pat Rush prushmd@gmail.com  
Notes: 
THEN - The Center for Collaborative Study of 
Trauma, Health Equity and Neurobiology 

Dr. Justin Baker Roxy Vandendries – Sanford Health - Motivational 
Interviewing 
Contact Name: Roxy Vendendries 
Email: Vandendries, Roxy 
Roxanne.Vandendries@SanfordHealth.org  
Notes: 

11:15-
12:15 

Dr. Stillerman/Dr. Rush 
Trauma- Break out Interdisciplinary Case 
staffing sessions 

Dr. Justin Baker Maridee Shogren & Christine Harsell from ATTC-
Presenting - SBIRT  
Phone number :Abby - 701-777-6588 
Email: Shogren, Maridee 
maridee.shogren@und.edu Harsell, Chris 
christine.harsell@und.edu  
Contact Name: Abby Roach-Moore 
abby.moore.1@und.edu  
Notes: They have a short survey they will need 
participants to complete!  

12:15-
12:45 

Lunch Break---Streaming calm app/clock 

12:45-
1:45 

Dr. Elissa Brown – St. John’s University - 
Trauma Interventions 101 
Email: browne@stjohns.edu  
Phone: 718-990-2355 c)917-412-8315 

Dr. Justin Baker Dr. Michelle Jorgensen- Sanford Health - Anxiety  
Phone number: 
Email: Michelle.Jorgensen@sanfordhealth.org   
Notes:  

1:45-
2:45 

Dr. Elissa Brown – Trauma Interventions 101 
 

Dr. Justin Baker-  Dr. Larry Wissow- Seattle Children’s - Core 
Competencies – Patient Engagement 
Phone number: 
Email: Lawrence.Wissow@seattlechildrens.org   
Notes: 

2:45-
3:00 

Break – Streaming Calm App 
 

3:00-
4:00 

Dr. Elissa Brown – Trauma Interventions 101, 
break out skills sessions 
 

Dr. Justin Baker-Break out skills 
sessions 

Dr. Larry Wissow- Core Competencies - 
Engagement 

4:00-
5:00 

Dr. Herting – Sanford Research - Adverse 
Childhood Experiences 
Email: Nicola.Herting@sanfordhealth.org 

Dr. Justin Baker- Break out skills 
sessions 

Dr. Larry Wissow- Core Competencies – 
Engagement – skills breakout sessions 

 


